
RESOLUTION 92-/57 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Recreation Commission Fund has 

exceeded revenue budgeted for 1991/92 and excess funds are to be 

used for recreational assistance to athletic associations. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1991/92 

budget for the Nassau County Recreation Commission Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

14th day of September, 1992, the following budget amendment 

pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

140-399-999-901 · Reserves/Cash Fwd $10,021.00 

Al?ROPRIATION 

140-011-82-101 Aids to Private Organizations $10,021.00 

ADOPTED this 14th day of September, 1992. 

CHAIRMAN 

EX-OFFICIO CLERK 



Form ll2G • HG Professional Forms • Omaha. Ne. 68102 W. P "lo., 



< • NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION 
FOPPREV 
UN DATE 08/03/92 

SUMMARY OF REVENUES, TRANSFERS & BALANCES FORWARD BY FUND 
FOR DATE ENDING 07/31/92 

***** NASSAU COUNTY RECREATION COHHISSION FUND ***** 

·- ACCOUNT -- --- ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ---

40-335-160 -101 PARI - MUTUAL RACING TAX 

40-361-103 -101 INTEREST-REPOS 

t40-361-202 -101 INTEREST-STATE BOARD OF ADMINIS 

40-399-999 -901 RESERVESfCASH,FWD · 

GRIG BUDG AHEND.BUDGET 

95.00 95.00 

950.00 950.00 

41500.00 

PAGE: 32 

FUND 140 

REVENUES UNCOLLECTED 

25tOOO.OQCR 0.00 

480.17CR 385.17CR 

652.61CR ""! 297.39 I <!( ~. 
J4;6'J..O 9o- /O,''Dd..O ~ 

"it:Or ~0 

40t~eco77:J 
TOTALS FOR NASSAU COUNTY RECREATION COMMISSION FUND 30,545.00 ~6t132.19CR 4t412.22 

-r 101 08-- J 

~ 



OPEXPN 
r1~' ~ !--:'-' 1..\J'Jti ll BUAIW Ur LUUN i I COI111lSSim: 

SUHMA~I OF EXPEMD!TURES BY DEPARTMENT AND FUND 
~ DATE 08/03/.92 FOR DATE ENDING 07/31/92 PAGE: .i 

ttttt NASSAU COUNTY RECREATION COHHISSION FUND ***** 
tatwt COUNTY COMMISSION II flU FUN[I 140 011 • 

ACCOUNT -- --- ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION --- ORIG BUDS AMEND BUDGET ENCUHBRANCES EXPENDITURES UNENCUKBERE'I\ 
' -,, 

)-011-49-101 OTHER CURRENT CHARGES & OBLIGATIO 11000.00 t,ooo.oo 170.89 829.11 

HHl-81-101 AIDS TD GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 0.00 0.00 

>-011-B2-101 AIDS TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 2Bt295.00 291545.00 191411.01 101133.99 

rALS FOR COUNTY COMMISSION 291295.00 301545.00 0.00 19,581.90 101963.10 

rALS FOR NASSAU COUNTY RECREATION COMMISSION FUND 291295.00 30,545.00 0.00 19t581. 90 10t963.10 

• 
• 



TO; 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

T. J . GREESON(""tJ 
CATHY LEWIS~ 
NOVEMBER 26, 1991 

MEMORANDUM 

1991/92 NASSAU COUNTY RECREATION COMMISSION 

Attached is the detai 1 ed budget prepared by the Nassau )County 
Recreation Commission for the Recreation Fund for 1991/92'. The 
total budget prepared by the Commission is $39,520.92,, which 
represents 100% of race track funds anticipated and 100% of cash 
carried forward from 1990/91. On September 23, 1991, the Board of 
county Commissioners adopted a budget of $29,295, which represents 
95% of race track funds anticipated, projected cash for~ard of 31% 
of actual(best projection at time), and $1,045 interest.. 

i 1 
j 

I have reviewed the attached budget and have no probleiJ;l with their 
budget of $39,520.92. The race track funds should bet~eceived at 
100% of budget ($25,000) and the 1991 carry over of $1'4,520.92 is 
avai 1 abLe now for 1991/92. Once actual revenue recei!ved exceeds 
budget adopted budget on 9/23/9$1 I I wi 11 prepare budgeti amendments 
increasing appropriate revenues and "Aids to Private Or~aniz~tions" 
account 140-011-82-101 to reflect Recreation Commissi'on prepared 
budget if approved by Board of County Commissioners. 



NASSAU COUNTY F.:EC:HE:AT tON COMMISSION 

OCTOBER 21, 1991 

I 

Th~ Nassau County Recreation Commission held its regularly scheduled 
mee~ing on this date at the Yulee County Building, Page's Dairy Road, 
Yul-e, Florida. Present were Commissioners Norraine Edwards~ Ronny 
Bla'nton, 1:\nd David Dub•:•S!;;:?. There were no visitors present. i 

! 

The Budget for 1992 was completed and approved by the Commis~ioners 
present. 

'ba~i~ DubqJ:se was ele•:ted c\S the new Chai rm~m of this 
~Motion was made by Commissioner 1 Blantc•n and sec•:•nded 
'EdWards. 

l 
... . J comm1 sslc•n. 

I 

by Commissioner I ! 

l --!:· :;·-·i' 

.With no further business to discuss, 
l~,:3(),p.m. 

the meeting was ad.j•:•urnJd at 
f 

,HRe~p~ctfully submitted, 

M~ &\wOACAJ 
:.J'ionr.ai ne Edway ds 
CSer.;.yeta ry 

'David Dubose, Chairman 

,\ 
j\ 
'! 

' 



• !I 'it/<i?.-NAS5)AU COUNTY RECREATIOI\1 COMMISSION ~ 

19'32 BUDGET ~/f3/ Cf fd()~-::r{J __ ..[ __ ;.._______ ~-·-------

1 ' 

1992 RACE TRACK FUNDING $25,000.00 J ::Z, 760 (96:c;o) 
1'39,1 CAR~:Y OVER FUNDS '- 14,520.92 Lf,60 D ta.J~ytuJ d 
TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS ;;;~;;~~;:; _ \ J 0 Lj f:) I.:K~ . 

---··----------~--------·---·----·----------------------?_~-~~J_§ ___ ~~'!:?:! __ ~~--_!_'?!_~?:(7~ 
1990 AND 1991 BUDGET CARRY OVERS 

1991.CARRY OVER FUNDS 

1990DTHER PROJECTS BALANCES 
-----·----------------------I 

.CALLAHAN 
FERNANDINA BEACH 

.·YULEE 

TOTAL 1990 CARRY OVERS 

'49~1 BUDGET CARRY OVER REQUESTS CMAINTENANCE/LIGHTS) 

'"\. 

CAL LAP-IAN 
FERNANDINA BEACH 

TOTAL 1991 CARRY OVERS 

TOTAL CARRY OVERS 

00 

I • .,._ ---- ; ~ 

0•00 * 

/ ' '""'-"'<..:-. ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
i TOtA,L FUNDS .. 
!TOTAL CARRY OVEF<:S 

.TOTAk AVAILABLE FOR 1991 

A:·Js'i> Prll>i:l Dni:? . ~~c 140-oJI-S 
, JCf9Q Cu..rr~ou«r:_<;:, 65//c Oq 

Jqcfl e_~,·--r::JOU.Qr 'I,J03~:Jif..' 
Jqq,:L e~Nv-:t d:J4. oco 
1Cf'1~ ~~~ 01 ooo -

3~)o/9 87 
1,901 ,66' 

JO) 
' 

/Cfq B.-~ { ncfl: 
t.fe 11"1 i C-€.d 

3 !S ;5:;;;.( D l12 ·-mtcJ o:.dLJ ~ ~~~~k. ~- '....) .. 
cr f!.. 1'10-oll-49-lo/ I, o o o ~ 

+:Jto.pfPJ~~~~·- 2ft -!5-2() .CJ~ ,,_, .. ~-1.....-.--,_-.-.~···-
• l•lrl'""'"',I .. ....,-......_...._.._<1" 



' , . ' AVAILABLE SUBMITTED 
199'2. FUND I N13 FUNDS REQUES'Ts BALANCE 

~.-'":''j------·-------·---··-------------------·~·-·-·----;5---~7-;pj~-?=----·---....: _________________ _ 
I . 

1992 AVAILABLE FUNDS $82,~01.~~ ' 

19~2 CURRENT CHARGES & OBLIGATIONS - 1 ,ooo.oo ate !4o....J ott-4q-lo 1 
---------~ . 

3 Y, 251 ts'P- . 
$31 , "::)!) 1 • 5S-., 

' I 
TotrAL 

. --r-·-------.. ·-·-----·------·-·--·--·-···-·--·-·--·------------------------------------------~-----

19~2 EQUIPEMENT EXPENSE 

CALLAHAN LITTLE LEAGUE 
FERNANDINA BEACH LITTLE 
HILLIARD LITTLE LEAGUE 
YULEE LITTLE LEAGUE 
CALLAHAN FOOTBALL 
FERNANDINA BEACH FOOTBALL 
HILLIARD FOOTBALL 
YULEE FOOTBALL 

~'+ 

TOTAl:: 

1992 MAINTENANCE/LIGHTS EXPENSE 

CALLAHAN 
FERNANDINA BEACH 

'HILLIARD 
YULEE 

TOTAL 

------- .. ----·--------·-··-------- .. --.. ··· ... -----------.. ----··----------------:~~!...., ___________________ _ 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS 
.•CUF::RENT CHARGES & OBLH:JATIONS 
. EQUIPMENT EXPENSE 
. MA.INTENANCE/LIGHTS EXPENSE 

1992 OTHER PROJECTS $ -1.,.90-1-. 55 
v 


